# 900231534 08/20/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONTINUANCE	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biovail Laboratories International (Barbados) SRL		107/03/2012	society with restricted liability: BARBADOS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Valeant Laboratories International Bermuda	
Street Address:	CLARENDON HOUSE	
Internal Address:	2 CHURCH STREET	
City:	HAMILTON	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM11	
Entity Type:	Unlimited Liability Company: BERMUDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2839404	XENAZINE
Serial Number:	85147052	NITOMAN
Serial Number:	85544332	ZENAZINE
Serial Number:	85308173	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2022801177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 904 247 2620

Email: eastdocket@holleymenker.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Menker, Holley & Menker, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 331937

Address Line 4: Atlantic Beach, FLORIDA 32233

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1001.3000

900231534 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004846 FRAME: 0201

DP \$115,00 2839404

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Menker	
Signature:	/jmenker/	
Date:	08/20/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=20120703 MEMO OF CONTINUANCE W CERTIF-BLB TO VALEANT LABORATORIES INTERNATIONAL		

source=20120703 MEMO OF CONTINUANCE W CERTIF-BLB TO VALEANT LABORATORIES INTERNATIONAL BERMUDA#page1.tif

source=20120703 MEMO OF CONTINUANCE W CERTIF-BLB TO VALEANT LABORATORIES INTERNATIONAL BERMUDA#page2.tif

source=20120703 MEMO OF CONTINUANCE W CERTIF-BLB TO VALEANT LABORATORIES INTERNATIONAL BERMUDA#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004846 FRAME: 0202



# BERMUDA THE COMPANIES ACT 1981

# MEMORANDUM OF CONTINUANCE OF UNLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Section 132C(2))

# MEMORANDUM OF CONTINUANCE OF Valeant Laboratories International Bermuda

(hereinafter referred to as the "Company")

- 1. The liability of the members of the Company is unlimited.
- 2. The Company is an exempted company as defined by the Companies Act 1981.
- 3. The authorised share capital of the Company is \$500,000,000 divided into 500,000,000 shares of \$1.00 each.
- 4. The Company, with the consent of the Minister of Finance, has power to hold land situate in Bermuda not exceeding \_\_\_ in all, including the following parcels:- NA
- 5. The Company was organised in Barbados on May 8, 2009 under the Laws of Barbados with the name Biovail Laboratories International (Barbados) SRL.
- 6. The objects of the Company from the date of continuance are unrestricted.
- 7. The following are provisions regarding the powers of the Company –

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004846 FRAME: 0203

Subject to paragraph 4, the Company may do all such things as are incidental or conducive to the attainment of its objects and shall have the capacity, rights, powers and privileges of a natural person, and—

- (i) pursuant to Section 42 of the Act, the Company shall have the power to issue preference shares which are, at the option of the holder, liable to be redeemed;
- (ii) pursuant to Section 42A of the Act , the Company shall have the power to purchase its own shares; and
- (iii) pursuant to Section 42B of the Act, the Company shall have the power to acquire its own shares to be held as treasury shares.

Signed by duly authorised persons in the presence of at least one witness attesting the signature thereof:-

THU.	AutoHall
Donald Matheson	Amna-Marie Marshall
(Authorised persons)	(Witnesses)

and Dated this 3rd and day of June, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004846 FRAME: 0204



# CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE

I hereby in accordance with section 132C(4)(d) of the Companies Act 1981 issue this Certificate of Continuance and do certify that on the 3rd day of July 2012

# Valeant Laboratories International Bermuda

was registered by me in the Register maintained by me under the provisions of the said section and that the status of the said company is that of an **exempted** company.



Given under my hand and the Seal of the REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES this 3rd day of July 2012

for Registrar of Companies

TRADEMARK REEL: 004846 FRAME: 0205

**RECORDED: 08/20/2012**